

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu.

Subject:

Transfer and Posting.

Government Order No. 5/ -JK(TR) of 2023

Dated: 17-07-2023

Consequent upon the placement of the services of two Junior Scale KAS officers at the disposal of Transport Department vide Government order no. 822-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated 06.07.2023 and in the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings of ARTOs/I/c ARTOs are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the Officer S/Shri/Ms.	Present place of posting	Proposed placed of posting
01	Syed Farhana Asgar, Jr. KAS	Newly Joined	ARTO (HQR), Srinagar
02	Mehnaz Chisti, Jr. KAS	Newly Joined	ARTO (BOI), Srinagar.
03	Basharat Mahmood, Jr. KAS	ARTO, Poonch	ARTO, Pulwama relieving RTO Kashmir of the additional charge of the post.
04	Arif Parvaiz Shah I/c ARTO	I/c ARTO (HQR), Srinagar	Assistant Transport Commissioner, in the office of Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.
05	Jamsheed Rasool I/c ARTO	ARTO (BOI), Srinagar.	I/c ARTO, Poonch

The advance T.E. as admissible under rules is also sanctioned in whose case the change of station is involved. All the officers shall be deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect.

By the order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(G. Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/46/2021-02

Dated: 17 -07-2023.

Copy to:

1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Transport Commissioner, J&K.

4. Deputy Commissioner, Srinagar/Pulwama/Poonch.

5. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.

6. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Advisor (Incharge Transport Department).

7. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

8. Concerned officers for immediate compliance.

9. Government Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).

(Chand Singh) JKAS
Deputy Secretary to the Government,

Transport Department.